REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION
HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: April 5, 2010

SUBIJECT: CAPITAL / FACILITIES STATUS REPORTS:

Activity for the Month of February, 2010

(1) Henderson County Public Schools

(2) Apple Valley/North Henderson High School
HVAC Pipe Upgrade Project

(3) Apple Valley/North Henderson High School
Classroom Addition Project

(4) Blue Ridge Community College Projects

(5) Henderson County Facilities Projects

ATTACHMENTS: YES
SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached Status Reports are provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required; for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required; for information only.



HCPS CAPITAL PROJECTS STATUS REPORT: FEBRUARY 2010

PROJECT | ESTIMATED  FEBRUARY2010 TOTALCOST TOTALSAVINGS
PROJECT.NO. RCHOOk SAIEOORY  COMPLETE? COST  EXPENDITURES  TO DATE wo::r:‘::’:z:‘c’ts)
| 1-C-AVM | Apple Valley Middle Roof Projects | NO S 28500000 $  2,55357|$ 113,820.73 NA
2-C-DE Dana Elementary Roof Projects NO " S 40,000.00 | $ 93.83 | $ 4,201'.75 N/A
3.C-HVH Hendersonville High Roof Projects NO S 30,000.00 $ 7038 | $  3,068.87 N/A
 4-C:UE  |Upward Elementary Roof Projects NO $ 370,00000 $  867.96 | $ 1588371 N/A
9-C-HVE | Hendersonville Elem ADA NO $ 2000000 $  3,14192 | $  9,092.08 N/A
 18-C-RM  |Rugby Middle Building Repair NO | $ 3568500 $  35370.00 $ 76,847.00 N/A
22-C-AE | Atkinson Elementary Energy Controls NO $ 2500000 $  21,393.73 | $ 21,393.73 N/A
25-CWHH |West Henderson High | ADA NO | $  40,00000 $ 13,2617 | $ 37,990.02 N/A
35-C-AE | Atkinson Elementary Building Repair YES $ 2000000 $  1,000.00 | $ 12,750.00  $ 7,250.00
37.C-CO |Central Office Building Repair YES $ 2500000 $  1,900.00 $ 21,790.00 $  3,210.00
48-C-EHH |East Henderson High Roof Projects NO S 225,000.00| $ 14,594.82 | S 150,775.03 N/A
49-C-NHH | North Henderson High | Roof Projects NO '$ 350,000.00 $  76,051.80 | $ 249,965.14 NA
57-C-EDE |Edneyville Elementary  |ADA NO $ 1800000 $ 623269 S 18,039.76 N/A
61-C-AE  Atkinson Elementary Lighting NO $  40,000.00 $  18221.00 | $ 22,791.68 NA
62-C-WHH |West Henderson High | Roof Projects NO $  150,000.00 $ 351.88 | $ 824135 N/A
67-C-BAL  Balfour Roof Projects NO S 42,000.00 $ 98.51 | $  3,949.01 NA
68-C-HVE | Hendersonville Elem ADA NO $ 2000000 $  5554.85 | $ 16,074.89 N/A
73-C-FRM | Flat Rock Middle ADA 7 NO | $ 2000000 $ 742636 $ 21,496.60 N/A
74-C-RM | Rugby Middle ADA NO $ 2000000 $  7,49.26 | $ 20,687.90 N/A
$ 1,775685.00 $ 21519873 $ 828,859.25 $  10,460.00
e TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2010: § 21519873 |
HCPS CAPITAL PROJECTS:
EXPENDITURES
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00 -
PR ] J EXPENDITURES
$500,000.00 ——m—B 8 B

S-

AUG 2009

SEPT 2009 =
OCT 2009 =
NOV 2009 @&
DEC 2009

JAN 2010

FEB 2010
MAR 2010

APR 2010
MAY 2010

JUN 2010




HCPS Progress Report

Feb-10 N
SNAPSHOT:

i of HéPS Capitéi Projects Complete as of Report Date: - » ; , 33
# of HCPS Cgpjtal Projects Remaining to be Completegl as of Report Date: 79
% of HCPS Capital Projects Completed as of Report Date: 29.46%
% of Budget spent as of Report Date: - 42.98%
% of Budget remaining to be spent as of Report Date: - 57.02%
Total Dollar Amount spent as of Report Date: - $ 1,719,259.98
Total Dollar Amount remainviﬁbgyf”(‘)” beés'iSent as of Report Date: o $ 2,280,740.02
Total Savings in Estimated Cost over Actual Cost for the month of February 2010:

(applies ONLY to completed Projects - Projects that are not 100% complete are not included in this calculation): $ 10,460.00

FYI...

In order to achieve maximum cost savings, some projecfs have been combined. In order to accurately associate the costs according to each project,
invoices for combined projects have been prorated according to the budgeted cost for the projects.

The HCPS Capital Project list contains 115 projects, having an estimated cost of $4,935,050. The Board of Commissioners has allocated $4,000,000 toward
these Capital Projects. Three of the projects on the list (Project Nos. 9, 10 and 15) were completed using FY2009 funds. The Snapshot statistics above
that pertain to the number of Capital Projects completed are calculated using a total of 112 capital projects {115 projects less the 3 projects completed
with FY2009 funds). When the allocated funds have been exhausted, there is a possibility that the actual projects funded will be less than 112.




HCPS - APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON HIGH SCHOOL
HVAC PIPE UPGRADE PROJECT
STATUS REPORT: FEBRUARY 2010

DESCRIPTION OF EXPENDITURE : AMOUNT

No expenditures for February, 2010

S %
APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON
HIGH PIPE UPGRADE PROJECT:
EXPENDITURES
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00 —
$200,000.00 +—— S B _ ; s EXPENDITURES
S‘ “"‘““‘Y“’A ‘r‘d : X % : :J T T T T T ]
(o)) [«2) (o)) ()] D o o o o o o
o o o o o Ll i ) Ll Dl Lo
o o o o o o o o o o o
(o] (o] o ('] o~ o~ o~ ()] (o] o~ o~
QO k= = > O m o e >
> 58838 3§ 353
SNAPSHOT:
Totalﬁudgeted Dollars for Project: S - S 1,000,000.00
Total Dollars spent as Qf Report date: , $ - 627,809.75
Total Dollars remaining to be spent as of Report date: S 372,190.25
% of Budget spent as of Report date: - 62.78%
% of Budget remaining as of Report date: ‘ 37.22%




HCPS - APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON HIGH SCHOOL

CLASSROOM ADDITION PROJECT
STATUS REPORT: FEBRUARY 2010

DESCRIPTION OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
No Expenditures for February, 2010 -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: FEBRUARY 2010 -
APPLE VALLEY/NORTH HENDERSON
HIGH CLASSROOM ADDITION PROJECT:
EXPENDITURES
$8,000,000.00
$7,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00 4 EXPENDITURES
$1,000,000.00
S' T T T | B T T T T T 1
28828323288
SS8S S 88888 R
O = = > O Z 0O x o« >
2SS gETEZs33
SNAPSHOT:
Total Budgeted Dollars for Project: 8,000,000.00
Total Dollars spent as of Report date: 325,387.24
Total Dollars remaining to be spent as of Report date: 7,674,612.76
% of Budget spent as of Report date: 4.07%
% of Budget remaining as of Report date: 95.93%




BRCC CAPITAL PROJECTS STATUS REPORT: FEBRUARY, 2010

B " TOTAL SAVINGS
(applies only to
: | PROJECT | ESTIMATED | FEBRUARY2010 = TOTALCOST completed
PROJECT NO. BUILDING | CATEGORY | COMPLETE? = COST EXPENDITURES = TO DATE projects)
No Expenditures for February, 2010
TOTALS:| $ $ N/A
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2010:| § . B

BRCC CAPITAL PROJECTS:
EXPENDITURES
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00 W EXPENDITURES
5' T T T T s T JA T T T T T 1
FFFF TS S
O LA NENLE LSS
WL Y ECF R
SNAPSHOT:

# of BRCC Capital Projects Complete:

% of Capital Projects Complete:

Total Dollar Amount Spent as of Report Date:

$ 492,580.00

Total Savings in Estimated Cost over Actual Cost
(applies ONLY to completed Projects -- Projects that are not 100% complete
are not included in this calculation):

i
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|

N/A




Law Enforcement |Professional Services S 2,231.20

COUNTY FACILITIES
PROJECT EXPENDITURES

$1,800,000.00
$1,600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00 1 EXPENDITURES
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$_ E

1

AUG 2009
SEPT 2009
OCT 2009
NOV 2009
DEC 2009
JAN 2010
FEB 2010
MAR 2010
APR 2010
MAY 2010
JUN 2010

~1,885,000.00

w»n

Total Budgeted Dollars for Projects:

Total Dollars spent as of Report date: 99,357.00
% of Budget spent as of Report date: 5.27%
% of Budget remaining as of Report date: 94.73%

leyr

The amount reflected as "Total Budgeted Dollars for Projects" in the Snapshot section above is the budgeted amount for FY2010 for Board
approved County projects, more specifically outlined as follows: Old Health Department Renovation ($1,500,000); Law Enforcement Center
(planning) ($330,000); and King Street Building Renovation ($55,000).

The amount reflected as "Total Dollars spent as of Report date" has been revised to remove $20,522 in costs associated with the demolition of
the old Water Department Building. This project was included in the Central Services Departmental budget and is not reflected in the total
Budgeted Dollars for the County Capital Projects above ($1,885,000).




